SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

May 14, 2007 Hearing Room B
8:30 AM Tapes 75-76

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Chair
Sen. Avel Gordly, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Peter Courtney
Sen. Margaret Carter

STAFF PRESENT: Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
Krista Schuchard, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HJM 4 — Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2517 A — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2022 A — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2946 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
75A 004 Chair Monnes Anderson calls the meeting to order at 8:34 a.m.
HJM 4 - PUBLIC HEARING

013 Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator

019 Chair Monnes Anderson

024 Director General Robert Chen,Taipei Economic and Cultural

Office (EXHIBIT A)

088 Chair Monnes Anderson

090 Chen

095 Chair Monnes Anderson

099 Chen

105 Chair Monnes Anderson

112 Sen. Gordly

127 Sen. Kruse

159 Chair Monnes Anderson

160 Rep. Tom Butler, House District 60

172 Chair Monnes Anderson

173 Butler
75A 206 Chair Monnes Anderson

208 Sen. Gordly

210 Butler

213 Chair Monnes Anderson
HJM 4 —- WORK SESSION

215 MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HJIM 4 be sent to the floor

with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
217 VOTE: 3-0-2



EXCUSED: 2 - Carter, Courtney
Hearing no objection, Chair Monnes Anderson declares the
motion CARRIED.
SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2517 A — PUBLIC HEARING

225 Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
230 Chair Monnes Anderson
235 Dr. Matt Bradley
362 Chair Monnes Anderson
378 Bradley
380 Sen. Gordly
389 Bradley
76A 001 Sen. Gordly
004 Bradley
005 Chair Monnes Anderson
010 Bradley
015 Chair Monnes Anderson
018 Forest Sexton, President, Oregon Orthotic and Prosthetic

Association (EXHIBIT B)
HB 2517 A — WORK SESSION

061 MOTION: Sen. Gordly Moves HB 2517A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

063 Chair Monnes Anderson

068 VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Carter, Courtney

Hearing no objection, Chair Monnes Anderson declares the
motion CARRIED.

SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the

floor.

HB 2022 A — PUBLIC HEARING
075 Rep. Andy Olson, House District 15 (EXHIBIT C, D)
138 Chair Monnes Anderson (EXHIBIT E, F)
146 Olson
153 Chair Monnes Anderson
160 Olson

T6A 161 Sen. Kruse
171 Olson
173 Sen. Kruse
174 Chair Monnes Anderson
180 Sen. Kruse
185 Olson
212 Chair Monnes Anderson
215 Sen. Rick Metsger, Senate District 26
255 Chair Monnes Anderson
263 Metsger
275 Sen. Gordly
280 Metsger
281 Olson
285 Chair Monnes Anderson
295 Brian DeLashmutt, Oregon Nurses Association (EXHIBIT G)

430 Chair Monnes Anderson



431
75B 001
008
014
016
020
022
032
107
108
110
111
113
115
119
135
136
138
139
223
226
237
75B 239
241

254
266

283
285
320
321

384
401
76B 001
029
039
040
083
100
HB 2022 A — WORK SESSION
105
112

115
123
115

DeLashmutt

Sen. Gordly

DeLashmutt

Sen. Gordly

DeLashmutt

Sen. Gordly

DeLashmutt

Mara Berebitsky (EXHIBIT H)
Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Gordly

Berebitsky

Sen. Gordly

Berebitsky

Sen. Gordly

Berebitsky

Sen. Gordly

Berebitsky

Sen. Gordly

Susan Kuhnhausen (EXHIBIT I)
Sen. Gordly

Kuhnhausen

Sen. Gordly

Kuhnhausen

DeLashmutt

Chair Monnes Anderson

Mary Botkin; American Federation of State, County and
Municipal Employees

Chair Monnes Anderson

John Powell, Oregon State Sherriffs’ Association
Chair Monnes Anderson
Jane-ellen Weidanz, Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health

Systems

Sen. Gordly

Dave Fiskum, Providence Health System

Fiskum

Sen. Gordly

Fiskum

Sarah Myers, President, Oregon Association for Home Care
Chair Monnes Anderson

Myers

Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: Sen. Gordly Moves HB 2022A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Sen. Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 3-0-2

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote

Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Carter, President Courtney



HB 2946 — PUBLIC HEARING

124

76B

HB 2946 A — WORK SESSION

138
157

189
194
197

206
207
214

219
222

223
225
238
241
246

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

252

253

260

—=FOQmmUaw>

Sen. Gordly
Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. METSGER will lead discussion on the floor.

Rep. Ron Maurer, House District 3

Bryan Boehring, Director, Office of Government and Community
Relations, Oregon Health and Science University (EXHIBIT J)
Maurer

Chair Monnes Anderson

Patricia O’Sullivan, Director, Public Policy and Public Relations,
Department of Human Services

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Kruse

O’Sullivan

Sen. Gordly

Maurer

Sen. Gordly

Maurer

Boehring

Sen. Gordly

Boehring

MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HB 2946A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Carter, Courtney

Hearing no objection, Chair Monnes Anderson declares the

motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Monnes Anderson adjourns the meeting at 10:18 a.m.

HJM 4, prepared testimony, Robert Chen, 3 pp

HB 2517 A, prepared testimony, Forest Sexton, 1 pp

HB 2022 A, prepared testimony, Rep. Andy Olson, 2 pp
HB 2022 A, -4 amendments, Rep. Andy Olson, 1 p

HB 2022 A, -2 amendments, Sen. Jeff Kruse, 1 p

HB 2022 A, -3 amendments, staff, 2 pp

HB 2022 A, information sheet, Brian DeLashmutt, 1 p
HB 2022 A, prepared testimony, Mara Berebitsky, 2 pp
HB 2022 A, prepared testimony, Susan Kuhnhausen, 2 pp
HB 2946 A, prepared testimony, Bryan Boehring, 2 pp



