SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

May 14, 2007 Hearing Room B 8:30 AM Tapes 75 - 76

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Chair Sen. Avel Gordly, Vice-Chair Sen. Jeff Kruse
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. Peter Courtney Sen. Margaret Carter
STAFF PRESENT:	Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator Krista Schuchard, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HJM 4 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2517 A – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2022 A – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2946 – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
75A	004	Chair Monnes Anderson calls the meeting to order at 8:34 a.m.
<u>HJM 4 – PUB</u>	LIC HEARING	
	013	Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
	019	Chair Monnes Anderson
	024	Director General Robert Chen, Taipei Economic and Cultural Office (EXHIBIT A)
	088	Chair Monnes Anderson
	090	Chen
	095	Chair Monnes Anderson
	099	Chen
	105	Chair Monnes Anderson
	112	Sen. Gordly
	127	Sen. Kruse
	159	Chair Monnes Anderson
	160	Rep. Tom Butler, House District 60
	172	Chair Monnes Anderson
	173	Butler
75A	206	Chair Monnes Anderson
	208	Sen. Gordly
	210	Butler
	213	Chair Monnes Anderson
<u>HJM 4 – WOI</u>	<u>RK SESSION</u>	
	215	MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HJM 4 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
	217	VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Carter, Courtney Hearing no objection, Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

		SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>HB 2517 A -</u>	- PUBLIC HEARING	
	225	Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
	230	Chair Monnes Anderson
	235	Dr. Matt Bradley
	362	Chair Monnes Anderson
	378	Bradley
	380	Sen. Gordly
	389	Bradley
76A	001	Sen. Gordly
	004	Bradley
	005	Chair Monnes Anderson
	010	Bradley
	015	Chair Monnes Anderson
	018	Forest Sexton, President, Oregon Orthotic and Prosthetic
	010	Association (EXHIBIT B)
HB 2517 A -	- WORK SESSION	(2.1.1.2.1 2)
	061	MOTION: Sen. Gordly Moves HB 2517A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	063	Chair Monnes Anderson
	068	VOTE: 3-0-2
		EXCUSED: 2 - Carter, Courtney
		Hearing no objection, Chair Monnes Anderson declares the
		motion CARRIED.
		SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the
		floor.
<u>HB 2022 A -</u>	- PUBLIC HEARING	
	075	Rep. Andy Olson, House District 15 (EXHIBIT C, D)
	138	Chair Monnes Anderson (EXHIBIT E, F)
	146	Olson
	153	Chair Monnes Anderson
	160	Olson
76A	161	Sen. Kruse
	171	Olson
	173	Sen. Kruse
	174	Chair Monnes Anderson
	180	Sen. Kruse
	185	Olson
	212	Chair Monnes Anderson
	215	Sen. Rick Metsger, Senate District 26
	255	Chair Monnes Anderson
	263	Metsger
	275	Sen. Gordly
	280	Metsger
	281	Olson
	285	Chair Monnes Anderson
	295	Brian DeLashmutt, Oregon Nurses Association (EXHIBIT G)
	430	Chair Monnes Anderson
	JU	

	431	DeLashmutt
75B	001	Sen. Gordly
	008	DeLashmutt
	014	Sen. Gordly
	016	DeLashmutt
	020	Sen. Gordly
	022	DeLashmutt
	032	Mara Berebitsky (EXHIBIT H)
	107	Chair Monnes Anderson
	108	Sen. Gordly
	110	Berebitsky
	111	Sen. Gordly
	113	Berebitsky
	115	Sen. Gordly
	119	Berebitsky
	135	Sen. Gordly
	136	Berebitsky
	138	Sen. Gordly
	139	Susan Kuhnhausen (EXHIBIT I)
	223	Sen. Gordly
	226	Kuhnhausen
	237	Sen. Gordly
75B	239	Kuhnhausen
	241	DeLashmutt
	254	Chair Monnes Anderson
	266	Mary Botkin; American Federation of State, County and
		Municipal Employees
	283	Chair Monnes Anderson
	285	John Powell, Oregon State Sherriffs' Association
	320	Chair Monnes Anderson
	321	Jane-ellen Weidanz, Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health
		Systems
	384	Sen. Gordly
	401	Dave Fiskum, Providence Health System
76B	001	Fiskum
	029	Sen. Gordly
	039	Fiskum
	040	Sarah Myers, President, Oregon Association for Home Care
	083	Chair Monnes Anderson
	100	Myers
<u>HB 2022 A</u>	<u>– WORK SESSION</u>	
	105	Chair Monnes Anderson
	112	MOTION: Sen. Gordly Moves HB 2022A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	115	Sen. Kruse
	123	Chair Monnes Anderson
	115	VOTE: 3-0-2
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
		Aye.
		EXCUSED: 2 - Carter, President Courtney

	124	Sen. Gordly		
		Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. METSGER will lead discussion on the floor.		
HB 29	946 – PUBLIC HEARING			
	138	Rep. Ron Maurer, House District 3		
	157	Bryan Boehring, Director, Office of Government and Community Relations, Oregon Health and Science University (EXHIBIT J)		
	189	Maurer		
	194	Chair Monnes Anderson		
	197	Patricia O'Sullivan, Director, Public Policy and Public Relations, Department of Human Services		
	206	Chair Monnes Anderson		
	207	Sen. Kruse		
	214	O'Sullivan		
76B	219	Sen. Gordly		
	222	Maurer		
	223	Sen. Gordly		
	225	Maurer		
	238	Boehring		
	241	Sen. Gordly		
	246	Boehring		
HB 2946 A – WORK SESSION				
	252	MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HB 2946A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.		
	253	VOTE: 3-0-2		
		EXCUSED: 2 - Carter, Courtney Hearing no objection, Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.		
	260	Chair Monnes Anderson adjourns the meeting at 10:18 a.m.		

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HJM 4, prepared testimony, Robert Chen, 3 pp
- B. HB 2517 A, prepared testimony, Forest Sexton, 1 pp
- C. HB 2022 A, prepared testimony, Rep. Andy Olson, 2 pp
- D. HB 2022 A, -4 amendments, Rep. Andy Olson, 1 p
- E. HB 2022 A, -2 amendments, Sen. Jeff Kruse, 1 p
- F. HB 2022 A, -3 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- G. HB 2022 A, information sheet, Brian DeLashmutt, 1 p
- H. HB 2022 A, prepared testimony, Mara Berebitsky, 2 pp
- I. HB 2022 A, prepared testimony, Susan Kuhnhausen, 2 pp
- J. HB 2946 A, prepared testimony, Bryan Boehring, 2 pp